

- المفاتحة (61-2022-6)
- مكتب الأنظمة العلمي .
- تجهيز أجهزة متنوعة الى مستشفى الكندي .

	الجهاز	سعر المفرد	العدد	السعر الكلي
1	Operating table Sim.MOVE 800	49,000 \$	1	49,000 \$
المجموع	تسعة واربعون الف دولار فقط.			49,000 \$

	الجهاز	سعر المفرد	العدد	السعر الكلي
1	oscar classic 4.5	74,000 \$	1	74,000 \$
المجموع	اربع وسبعون الف دولار فقط.			74,000 \$

	الجهاز	سعر المفرد	العدد	السعر الكلي
1	Electrosurgical Unit ARC 350	20.000\$	1	20.000\$
المجموع	عشرون الف دولار فقط.			20.000\$

	الجهاز	سعر المفرد	العدد	السعر الكلي
1	Patients monitor storm 5500	4.000\$	10	40.000\$
المجموع	اربعون الف دولار فقط.			40.000\$

	الجهاز	سعر المفرد	العدد	السعر الكلي
1	BRO LOTUS ultrasonic scapula	39.000\$	1	39.000\$
المجموع	تسعة وثلاثون الف دولار فقط.			39.000\$

مجموعة المشرق الطبية (LMG) .

1			2		3	4	5				6	
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental Services 3*5(d)	
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price / End-User	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services		
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]		
		1	GE Healthcare OEC Brivo 785 C-Arm	N/A	1	China	100,000.00\$					100,000.00\$

Grand Total of Bid price: US\$ 100,000.00

1	2	3	4					5	6	7	8	
Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	AMC Cost for year wise after completion of 'n' year Warranty period. ##					Total AMC Cost for 'n' Years = [4 (a)+ 4 (b)+.....4n]	Taxes	Total AMC for [Insert number of years##] with Taxes [5+6]	Grand Total AMC for [Insert number of years##] Years with Taxes [3x7]
				1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year	5 th Year				
(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)			(n)				
1	1	Brivo OEC 785 C-Arm	1	12,000.00\$	12,000.00\$	12,000.00\$	12,000.00\$	12,000.00\$	60,000.00\$	To be added as applicable	60,000.00\$ + applicable tax	60,000.00\$ + applicable tax

Grand Total of Bid price: US\$60,000.00 (Only Sixty Thousand U.S Dollars)

Commercial offer:

No	1 Item No. (b)	2 Brief Description of Goods	3 QTY	4 Origin	5 Unit Price	6 Total price
1		Endoscopic Video system (Tower)	2 EA		\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00
	N6011250	CV-1500 PAL W/O POWERCORD (EU)	2 EA	Japan		
	E0424843	MediCap USB300 Med. Video Rec.	2 EA	Taiwan		
	N6018160	OEV321UH MONITOR, Sony	2 EA	Japan		
	LMD-X2705MD	27" 4K Medical grade monitor, Sony	2 EA	China		
	K10035365	WM-NP3 MOBILE WORKST EU GI	2 EA	United Kingdom		
	N6147350	MU-1 230V MAINTENANCE UNIT S	2 EA	Japan		
	N6147550	MB-155 WATER LEAKAGE TESTER	2 EA	Japan		
	E0427880	SONY UP-25MD VIDEO PRINTER	2 EA	Japan		
	A4918	Cable "MH-984", for video, RGB	2 EA	Japan		
	027913	MB-677 BNC CABLE LONG (1PCS/PK	2 EA	Japan		
	027812	MH-995 REMOTECONTR.C./V.PRINTE	2 EA	Japan		
	N3649000	MAJ-1916 CV INTERFACE Conv	2 EA	Japan		
	N3646300	MAJ-1918 Remote cable 1.8m	2 EA	Japan		
	E0424502	UPC-21L COLOUR PRINT PAPER,4RO	2 EA	Japan		
	K10026145	KV-6 SUCTION PUMP - UK/ROW	2 EA	United Kingdom		
	K7503763	KV-5 2L SUCT.JAR	2 EA	Switzerland		
	K7503760	KV-5 LID FOR USE WITHOUT LINER	2 EA	Switzerland		
	K10027321	BACT FILTER FOR KV-6 (PK 10)	2 EA	United Kingdom		
	K7503432	KV-5 TUBING,2M,STERILE (PCK/50	2 EA	Switzerland		
	K10028139	MAJ-2158 SUCTION JAR HOLDER	2 EA	United Kingdom		
		Manufacturer: Olympus				
2		Video colonoscopy	4 EA		\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00
	N4456530	CF-H185L	4 EA	Japan		
		Manufacturer: Olympus				
3		Duodnoscope	2 EA		\$39,000.00	\$78,000.00
	N5992950	TJF-Q190V W/BS (EN)	2 EA	Japan		
	N5786100	MAJ-2315 SINGLEUSE DIST.COV 20	2 EA	Japan, Vietnam		
	N3043000	MAJ-1555 Biopsy Valve (20 pc.)	2 EA	Japan, Vietnam		
		Manufacturer: Olympus				



4		Esophagogastroscope	4 EA		\$27,000.00	\$108,000.00
	N4456430	GIF-H185	4 EA	Japan		
		Manufacturer: Olympus				
5		Electrosurgical Unit, Argon-Enhanced coagulator	1 EA		\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
	WA90003W	HF generator ESG-300	1 EA	Germany		
	WA99516C	NE, universal size, with cable	1 EA	Germany		
	A029115A	HF cable, "MAJ-861", monopolar	1 EA	Germany		
	WA90004W	APU-300 Argon Plasma Unit	1 EA	Germany		
	WA94034W	Footswitch, wireless	1 EA	Germany		
	WA94043A	Pressurereducer,CGANo.580	1 EA	United Kingdom		
	K10026806	TC-E300 WORKSTATION SET - EU	1 EA	United Kingdom		
	WA99516C	NE, universal size, with cable	1 EA	Germany		
	WA94002A	Argon Probe PA-211U, 10 pcs.	1 EA	United Kingdom		
		Manufacturer: Olympus				
		4K Laparoscope Advanced laparoscopic	2 EA		\$125,000.00	\$250,000.00
	E0424843	MediCap USB300 Med. Video Rec.	2 EA	Taiwan		
	N5402151	OTV-S400 Processor	2 EA	Japan		
	N5401551	CLV-S400 220-240V (EU)	2 EA	Japan		
	WA03310A	Light-guide cable, 4,25mm, 3m	2 EA	Germany		
	K10035365	WM-NP3 MOBILE WORKSTATION EU GI	2 EA	United Kingdom		
	N6018160	OEV321UH MONITOR	2 EA	Japan		
	WA4KL100	ULTRA HD Telescope, 10 mm, 0°	2 EA	Germany		
	WA4KL130	ULTRA HD Telescope 10 mm, 30°	2 EA	Germany		
	WA4KL500	ULTRA HD Telescope 5.4 mm *315.3 mm, 0°	2 EA	Germany		
	WA4KL530	ULTRA Telescope 5.4 mm *315.5 mm, 30°	2 EA	Germany		
	N5401750	CH-S400-XZ-EB	2 EA	Japan		
	WA05994A	Insert tray, for 2 telescopes, Visera camera head and video adapter	4 EA	Germany		
	N3829670	Insuflator UHI-4	2 EA	Japan		
	N1000230	Tubing MAJ-1080 high pressure, for pin gas cylinders	2 EA	Japan		
	WA95005A	Tubing with filter, sterile, single use, for insufflation, 20 pcs	2 EA	France		
	WA95007A	Tubing, sterile, single use, for UHI smoke evacuation, 20 pcs	2 EA	France		
	WA58850A	Laparoscopic pump LP100	2 EA	Germany		
	WA58820A	Tube set for irrigation, reusable, DEHP	2 EA	Germany		



		free, with RFID technology				
WA58830A	Tube set for suction, single use, DEHP free	2 EA	Germany			
WA58840A	Tube set for Vacuum incl. filter, 30 day use	2 EA	Germany			
WA69338M	Jaws insert "HICURA", 5 x 330, flat, monopolar Length of jaws: 19 mm	2 EA	Germany			
WA69300M	Shaft "HICURA", 5 x 330, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69000M	Handle "HICURA", size M, deactivatable ratchet	2 EA	Germany			
WA69374M	Jaws insert "HICURA", 5 x 330, straight, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69300M	Shaft "HICURA", 5 x 330, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69001M	Handle "HICURA", size M, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69370M	Jaws insert "HICURA", 5 x 330, Metzenbaum, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69300M	Shaft "HICURA", 5 x 330, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69001M	Handle "HICURA", size M, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
A6289	HF electrode, hook LONG, 5 x 400 mm	2 EA	Germany			
WA64700A	Jaws insert, 330 mm	2 EA	Germany			
WA60120A	Handle, with sheath, 330 mm, ratchet	2 EA	Germany			
WA69384M	Jaws insert "HICURA", 5 x 330, assistant needle holder	2 EA	Germany			
WA69300M	Shaft "HICURA", 5 x 330, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69003M	Handle "HICURA", size M, ratchet	2 EA	Germany			
WA69352M	Jaws insert "HICURA", 5 x 330, Maryland long, monopolar Length of jaws: 21 mm	2 EA	Germany			
WA69300M	Shaft "HICURA", 5 x 330, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69000M	Handle "HICURA", size M, deactivatable ratchet	2 EA	Germany			
WA69392M	Jaws insert "HICURA", 5 x 330, severing, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69300M	Shaft "HICURA", 5 x 330, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69001M	Handle "HICURA", size M, monopolar	2 EA	Germany			
A66060A	Jaws insert, 330 mm working length	2 EA	Germany			
A60900A	Shaft, 330 mm working length	2 EA	Germany			
A60100A	Handle "Ergo", ratchet	2 EA	Germany			
WA51138A	Suction/irrigation tube, 5 x 360 mm, button, monopolar, for HiQ+ handle	2 EA	Germany			
WA51172A	Handle "HiQ+", for suction/irrigation tube, valve	2 EA	Germany			
WA69410M	Jaws insert "HICURA", 5 x 330, Johann, bipolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69400M	Shaft "HICURA", 5 x 330, bipolar	2 EA	Germany			
WA69002M	Handle "HICURA", size M, bipolar	2 EA	Germany			



	A60003C	HF-cable, Bipolar, 3.5 m,	2 EA	Germany		
	A0357	HF-cable, unipolar, 3.5 m,	2 EA	Germany		
	WA05956A	Instrument basket system	2 EA	Germany		
	WB91051W	HF unit ESG-400 Electrosurgical HF generator Monopolar/bipolar/advanced bipolar	2 EA	Germany		
	WA95623A	Power cable UK (Type G)	2 EA	Austria		
	N3809530	Adapter MAJ-1873 for UHI-2/3/4	2 EA	Japan		
	A60003C	HF-cable, Bipolar, 3.5 m,	2 EA	Germany		
	A0357	HF-cable, unipolar, 3.5 m,	2 EA	Germany		
	WA99510A	Cable for neutral electrode, suitable for manual and automatic reprocessing and autoclaving,4.5 m, 1 pc./box	2 EA	Germany		
	WA99514A	Neutral electrode for adults,without cable > 15 kg, 140 cm ² , 100 pcs./box	2 EA	Germany		
		Manufacturer: Olympus				
7		Monitoring System, transport	10 EA		\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Special	B125 VSP3.0 PATIENT MONITOR	10 EA	Mexico Assembled Line		
	5866120-001	BASIC UNIT WITH TRUSIGNAL GE-SpO2	10 EA			
	5862120-004	HIGH CAPACITY BATTERY FLEX-3S2P	10 EA			
	5861100-086	LOCALIZATION FROM BOP	10 EA			
	5866120-015	LANGUAGE ENGLISH	10 EA			
	5861100-075	50HZ POWER FREQUENCY	10 EA			
	Special	British Power Cord	10 EA			
	5861100-008	5" INCH MOUNTING PLATE	10 EA			
	5865100-008	PACKAGING WITH REGULAR BOX	10 EA			
	Special	ECG Leadwire Set, 3-Ld, Grabber, IEC, 130 CM/ 51 in	10 EA			
	2106305-003	ECG Trunk Cable, 3-Lead, IEC, 3.6 M/12 FT.	10 EA			
	2104178-001	Temperature Cable, 400 Series Probes, Single, 0.5 M/1.7 FT.	10 EA			
	2107176-033	Reusable Temperature Probe Skin Adult	10 EA			
	2058203-002	ASSY CARE HOSE ADULT 2T DINACLICK 3.6M (Replaces part number 2017008-001)	10 EA	Mexico /Taiwan / Europe/ China		
	Special	DURA-CUF, CHILD, DINACLICK, 12 - 19 CM, 80369-5, pack of 1	10 EA			
	Special	DURA-CUF, ADULT, DINACLICK, 23 - 33 CM, 80369-5, pack of 1	10 EA			
	TS-F4-GE	TruSignal Integrated SpO2 finger Sensor, with GE Connector, 4m	10 EA			
	TS-SP3-GE	TruSignal Integrated SpO2 Soft Sensor	10 EA			



		Paediatric, with GE Connector, 3m				
	Special	Rool Stand	10 EA	Mexico /Taiwan / Europe/ China / Turkey		
		Manufacturer: GE Healthcare				
		Total				\$755,000.00
Only Seven-Hundred and Fifty-Five Thousand USD.						

No (a)	Item No. (b)	Brief Description of Goods	Origin	Unit Price CIP Price / End User
		Option for monitor		
	E-Minc	Capnograph module	Finland	\$2,000.00
		Manufacturer: GE Healthcare		

- شركة المعرفة الطبية .

Description	Unit Price \$	Qty	Total Price \$
1- Endoscopic video system for flexible video scopes			
FUJIFILM (ELUXEO 7000) HIGH END ENDOSCOPY SYSTEM CONSIST OF :	56,000	2	112,000
FUJIFILM HIGH DEFINITION CMOS VIDEO ENDOSCOPY SYSTEM ,(ELUXEO 7000) (most updated version) Brand Name : FUJIFILM Country of origin : Japan Model: VP-7000	Included	2	Included
FUJIFILM Light source High End with BLI (Blue Light Imaging) and LCI (Linked Color Imaging) modes .(most updated version) Brand Name : FUJIFILM Country of origin : Japan Model : BL-7000	Included	2	Included

شركة المعرفة الطبية

FUJIFILM Water tank Brand Name : FUJIFILM Country of origin : Japan Model : WT-603	Included	2	Included
FUJIFILM Water Tank Brand Name : FUJIFILM Country of origin : Japan Model: WT-4	Included	2	Included
FUJIFILM Leakage tester Brand Name : FUJIFILM Country of origin : Japan Model : LT-7F	Included	2	Included
NDS Radiance Ultra 32 Full HD monitor	Included	2	Included
Additional Monitor NDS Radiance Ultra 32 Full HD monitor	Included	2	Included
FUJIFILM medical grade trolley Brand Name : FUJIFILM Origin : Germany Model : ITD-03	Included	2	Included
FUJIFILM Water Pump Brand Name : FUJIFILM Country of origin : Japan Model : JW-2	Free of charge	2	Free of charge
Printer- Medical Grade Brand Name : Sony Country of origin : Japan Model: UP-25MD	Included	2	Included

DVD Recorder Medical Grade Brand Name : Sony Country of origin : Japan Model-HVO550 MD	Included	2	Included
2- Video colonoscopy			
FUJIFILM video Colonoscope Eluxeo (most updated version) Brand Name : FUJIFILM Country of origin : Japan Model : EC-760R-V/L	37,000	4	148,000
3- Duodnoscope			
FUJIFILM Video Duodenoscope (most updated version) Origin : Japan Brand Name : FUJIFILM Country of origin : Japan Model : ED-580XT	36,000	2	72,000
4- Esophagogastroscope			
FUJIFILM Video Gastroscope (most updated version) Brand Name : FUJIFILM Country of origin : Japan Model : EG-760R	35,000	4	140,000

1		2					3	4	5				6
Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods##					Quantity Offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit Iraq Currency				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-users' site. (Iraqi Dinar)
(a)	(b)												3 X 5(e)
[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]							
[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]							
[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]	[Insert]							

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

1		2					3	4	5				6	
Schedule No	Item No.						Quantity	Country of Origin	Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental series 3X 5 (D)	
									CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C=D		
(a).	(b)													
Endoscopic video system for flexible video scopes														
1	VP-7000	FUJIFILM HIGH DEFINITION CMOS VIDEO ENDOSCOPY SYSTEM ,(ELUXEO 7000) (most updated version)					2	Japan					56,000 \$	112,000 \$
2	BL-7000	FUJIFILM Light source High End with BLI (Blue Light Imaging) and LCI (Linked Color Imaging) modes ,(most updated version)					2	Japan						
	WT-603	FUJIFILM water tank					2	Japan						

شركة المصرفة
 NIME
 بصره - العراق
 بصره - العراق

6	32 Full HD monitor	NDS	Germany or USA
7	32 Full HD monitor	NDS	Germany or USA
8	FUJIFILM Medical grade trolley (most updated version)	ITD-03	Germany
9	FUJIFILM Water Pump (most updated version)	JW-2	Japan
10	Printer- Medical Grade	UP-25MD	Japan
11	DVD Recorder Medical Grade	HVO550 MD	Japan
Video colonoscopy			
12	FUJIFILM Video Colonoscope (most updated version)	EC-760R-V/L	Japan
Duodnoscope			
13	FUJIFILM Video duodenoscope (most updated version)	ED-760XT	Japan
Esophagogastroscope			
14	FUJIFILM Video Gastroscope (most updated version)	EG-760R	Japan

. ALVO (MEDICAL) -

1 ALVO CODE (a)	2 Brief Description of goods		3 QTY/Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price DDP 3x5(d)
	ALVO Product Name & Description	Packing Unit			CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	
Bariatric Surgery Operation table									
4-04-531-1	Operating table SERENADA B with electro - hydraulic drive.	pcs	1 pc	Poland	34,765.77	34,765.77	-	34,765.77	34,765.77
4-0X-XXX-3	Alternative drive	pcs	1 pc	Poland	1,853.78	1,853.78		1,853.78	1,853.78
Accessories package									
4-09-064	bariatric extensions (Serenada, set: seat + back section)	set	1set	Poland	2,192.83	2,192.83	-	2,192.83	2,192.83
4-09-011 + 4-09-060	angle hand support /with multiposition clamp/	pair	1pair	Poland	973.24	973.24	-	973.24	973.24
EL012	Oasis Elite Closed Head Ring Adolescent	pce	1pce	Poland	461.16	461.16	-	461.16	461.16
OA130	Oasis Heel Pads	pair	1pair	Poland	716.51	716.51	-	716.51	716.51

1 ALVO CODE (a)	2 Brief Description of goods		3 QTY/Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price DDP 3x5(d)
	ALVO Product Name & Description	Packing Unit			CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	
Bariatric Surgery Operation table									
4-04-531-1	Operating table SERENADA B with electro - hydraulic drive.	pcs	1 pc	Poland	34,765.77	34,765.77	-	34,765.77	34,765.77
4-0X-XXX-3	Alternative drive	pcs	1 pc	Poland	1,853.78	1,853.78		1,853.78	1,853.78
Accessories package									
4-09-064	bariatric extensions (Serenada, set: seat + back section)	set	1set	Poland	2,192.83	2,192.83	-	2,192.83	2,192.83
4-09-011 + 4-09-060	angle hand support /with multiposition clamp/	pair	1pair	Poland	973.24	973.24	-	973.24	973.24
EL012	Oasis Elite Closed Head Ring Adolescent	pce	1pce	Poland	461.16	461.16	-	461.16	461.16
OA130	Oasis Heel Pads	pair	1pair	Poland	716.51	716.51	-	716.51	716.51

1 ALVO CODE (a)	2 Brief Description of goods		3 QTY/Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price DDP 3x5(d)
	ALVO Product Name & Description	Packing Unit			CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	
4-09-054 + 4-09-061	holder of aneashtetic tubes /with one-position clamp/	pce	1pce	Poland	302.46	302.46		302.46	302.46
4-09-000-v2	Holder for additional equipment, mobile	pce	1pce	Poland	1,078.12	1,078.12		1,078.12	1,078.12
Total of essential accessories					30,298.54	30,298.54		30,298.54	30,298.54
Total: \$66,918.10(Sixty six thousand nine hundred eighteen USD and ten cents) CIP Kimadia Warehouse									